RECORI

10-27-1998



Docket: 0612-131

100861552

10	the Honorage Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang NEIFER								
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No								
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Nar	ne: SCM Microsystems GmbH								
	et Address: Luitpoldstrasse 6								
City	Pfaffenhofen Country Germany ZIP 85276								
Ado	litional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? YesX_ No								
3.	Name of Conveyance:								
	X Assignment Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other Execution Date: August 6, 1998								
	Execution Date. August 0, 1998								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A: Patent Application No. 29/088,690								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								
	Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON								
	Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600								
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102								
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1								
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00								
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
0	Daniel Account Newstern								
8.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
FC	/1998 PUTLEON 00000022 29088690 40.80 8P								
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
orig	inal document.								
St	uart J. Friedman ne of Person Signing Date Date								
	ne of Person Signing Signature Date								
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:								

PATENT **REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0224**

ASSIGNMENT

THIS	S AGREE	MENT	f, made this	_6	day	of A	ugi	<u>د ج</u>
			g NEIFER					
Assignor),	residing	at R	osenstrasse	9a,	85354	Freising,	Germ	ıany
witnesseth:								

WHEREAS, the said Assignor has invented and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in COMPUTER MOUSE (herein referred to as "INVENTION") described and claimed in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/088,690, filed May 29, 1998, same title, (herein referred to as "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, SCM Microsystems GmbH, a Germany corporation, having an office at Luitpoldstrasse 6, 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION and in and to any application for Letters Patent of any foreign country to be filed therefor and thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be filed therefor and thereon, and any and all

11-JUL-1998 01:14

7038830370

5.03

Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions and continuations of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and in and to all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said INVENTION or APPLICATION or said applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereof, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said INVENTION, at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

5.04

AND the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said INVENTION and APPLICATION and the letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at Pfaffenhofen, Germany, this 6 day of Angust, 1998.

Wolfgang NEIFER

Witness

KERSTEN HEINS MAX-LEHNER-STR. 26 85354 FREISING Tel.: (08161) 91350

F:\DATA\WP2\DTOMME\0612\131.ASG

RECORDED: 08/12/1998